## MOTION TO AUTHORIZE TOWN OF LANSING SUPERVISOR TO SIGN MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONS, INC. GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH THE TOWN OF LANSING, DATED FEBRUARY 1, 2024

## **MOTION M24-**

## MOTION TO AUTHORIZE TOWN OF LANSING SUPERVISOR TO SIGN MUNICIPAL SOLUTIONS, INC. GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH THE TOWN OF LANSING, DATED FEBRUARY 1, 2024

Motion to authorize Town of Lansing Supervisor to sign Municipal Solutions, Inc. General Financial Services Open-Ended Renewal Contract with the Town of Lansing, Dated February 1, 2024. The Town of Lansing may terminate the Contract at any time.